
2018 Aid Tracking - Lebanon 
Q4 results as of 31 December 2018 

 
1. Overview of allocated and committed resources for 2018 by donor in USD (as of 31 December 2018) 

Donor Disbursed in 2018 Amount committed for 2019 and beyond 

Australia                           $16,790,000                                                              $16,716,950  

Austria                              $252,736  $65,895  

Argentina                                 $250,000    

Belgium                              $5,757,687    

Canada                            $56,882,023  $43,704,270  

Denmark                              $2,106,807    

Estonia                               $76,453    

EU   $277,697,505   $2,599,255  

Finland  $2,467,958 $5,593,094  

France                            $64,035,118    

Germany                          $352,150,194  $282,991,578  

Iceland  $254,065    

Ireland  $4,062,798    

Italy  $27,136,438  $17,637,787  

Japan  $33,969,797    

Kazakhstan  $200,000    

Korea  $1,500,000    

Kuwait  $4,162,877    

Mexico  $85,000    

Netherlands  $48,504,418  $4,938,536  

Norway  $40,633,080    

Others  $10,401,092    

Poland   $3,579,698  $903,312  

Qatar  $1,795,841    

Russia  $500,000    

Saudi Arabia  $5,233,072    

Slovakia  $290,757    

Spain  $231,458    

Sweden  $11,451,000  $6,501,000  

Switzerland   $18,878,466  $19,278,712  

United Arab Emirates  $3,487,020    

UK  $82,637,141  $115,813,262  

USA  $494,293,328    

Total  $1,571,753,827  $516,743,651  

 
2. Carry-over from 2017 

• LCRP funds carried over from 2017:   $312,552,678 

• Non-LCRP funds carried over from 2017:  $72,283,001.83 

Total Funds carried over from 2017:  $384,835,680 



3. Top ten donors in 2018 in USD (as of 31 December 2018) 

Rank Donor Funds disbursed in 2018 (USD) Share of total 

1 USA  $494,293,328  31.4% 

2 Germany  $352,150,194  22.4% 

3 EU  $277,697,505  17.7% 

4 UK  $82,637,141  5.3% 

5 France  $64,035,118  4.1% 

6 Canada  $56,882,023  3.6% 

7 Netherlands  $48,504,418  3.1% 

8 Norway  $40,633,080  2.6% 

9 Japan  $33,969,797  2.2% 

10 Italy  $27,136,438  1.7% 

Total $1,477,939,042 94% 

 
4. Contributions to the Lebanon Crisis Response Plan by sector (as of 31 December 2018) 

Sector 2018 Appeal (USD) 
Funds received against 
2018 appeal (USD) 

Funding percentage 
against 2018 appeal 

Carry-over from 
2017 (USD) 

Total Available 
funds* (USD) 

Energy  $99,238,750   $553,770  1%  $700,000   $1,253,770  

Social Stability  $109,875,000   $36,420,963  33%  $25,911,904   $62,332,867  

Protection  $171,600,000   $130,356,895  76%  $30,855,669   $161,212,564  

Shelter  $137,341,800   $31,992,699  23%  $2,009,250   $34,001,949  

Livelihoods  $207,875,000   $32,572,290  16%  $34,426,192   $66,998,482  

Water  $250,000,000   $89,697,209  36%  $12,624,182   $102,321,391  

Health  $290,216,102   $131,041,329  45%  $2,542,379   $133,583,708  

Education  $366,337,199   $157,324,549  43%  $115,229,379   $272,553,928  

Food Security  $507,167,007   $237,636,373  47%  $61,168,542   $298,804,915  

Basic Assistance  $542,325,671   $220,040,177  41%  $26,860,586   $246,900,764  

Not Allocated 
 

 $23,297,570  
 

 $224,595   $23,522,165  

Total  $2,681,976,529   $1,090,933,824**  41%  $312,552,678   $1,403,486,502  

 
* Available funds include funds received in 2018 ($1,090,933,824) and funds carried over from 2017 ($312,552,678). In 
total, partners have 52% of the funding required to implement activities under the 2018 LCRP. 
 
** This total was reported by partners as funds received in 2018 for 2018 LCRP activities. An additional $119,987,796.83 
were reported by partners as funds received in 2018 for 2019 activities or carry over, making total LCRP contributions 
received in 2018 at $ 1,205,621,620. 

 


